
2024 New Mexico Baseball

Overall Statistics for New Mexico (as of May 18, 2024)

(All games Sorted by Batting avg)

Record: 28-24   Home: 18-10   Away: 8-12   Neutral: 2-2   MW: 17-13

Player avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%

15 WALKER, Khalil  . 3 9 0 48-41 154 42 60 11 0 3 19 80  . 5 1 9 30 2 23 2  . 4 9 2 1 6 2-5 99 2 3  . 9 7 1

18 HOLLAND, Jake  . 3 8 5 42-41 161 46 62 15 2 16 59 129  . 8 0 1 19 5 29 5  . 4 4 8 7 0 0-0 270 30 2  . 9 9 3

30 SPENRATH, Reed  . 3 5 0 52-51 203 54 71 18 4 14 50 139  . 6 8 5 39 2 57 3  . 4 5 9 0 0 5-5 435 22 5  . 9 8 9

12 ASBY, Will  . 3 4 0 52-50 206 59 70 17 2 12 59 127  . 6 1 7 30 6 27 0  . 4 2 7 6 1 1-2 91 0 4  . 9 5 8

 4 WOOD, Tye  . 3 2 7 49-47 153 44 50 7 4 3 32 74  . 4 8 4 39 15 36 5  . 4 9 5 3 0 20-23 65 1 5  . 9 3 0

 8 KINKADE, Konner  . 3 0 5 45-37 151 31 46 8 0 0 28 54  . 3 5 8 15 8 24 3  . 3 9 0 3 7 1-1 67 104 5  . 9 7 2

14 CARRIS, Akili  . 3 0 0 33-29 110 21 33 9 0 0 27 42  . 3 8 2 6 0 22 2  . 3 3 1 2 2 1-1 21 43 3  . 9 5 5

24 SMITH, Kyle  . 2 9 6 35-26 108 28 32 8 0 3 24 49  . 4 5 4 16 8 20 4  . 4 2 1 1 0 2-3 94 4 2  . 9 8 0

 3 DIXON, Devon  . 2 2 8 49-38 136 32 31 7 1 3 25 49  . 3 6 0 27 2 33 6  . 3 6 1 1 1 1-1 58 125 9  . 9 5 3

--------------------

47 OTT, Ethan  . 3 3 7 29-22 83 18 28 7 0 4 23 47  . 5 6 6 12 4 24 1  . 4 4 0 1 0 0-0 9 0 0 1.000

 2 WEISSENBORN, Chase  . 3 3 7 26-26 89 13 30 4 0 2 21 40  . 4 4 9 8 2 25 0  . 4 0 0 1 0 0-0 29 77 3  . 9 7 2

43 TRUJILLO, Gene  . 3 1 8 24-8 44 13 14 3 0 4 13 29  . 6 5 9 7 1 15 0  . 4 1 5 1 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000

11 STEPHENS, Sean  . 3 0 3 38-21 89 18 27 2 2 0 14 33  . 3 7 1 13 5 17 2  . 4 2 1 0 0 9-14 56 1 1  . 9 8 3

 9 MCALISTER, Josh  . 2 7 8 29-24 97 19 27 3 1 5 18 47  . 4 8 5 12 1 29 3  . 3 6 0 1 2 3-3 7 37 10  . 8 1 5

10 MUNGUIA, Austin  . 2 5 0 6-0 4 0 1 0 0 0 0 1  . 2 5 0 0 0 2 0  . 2 5 0 0 0 0-0 8 0 1  . 8 8 9

26 MANSY, Luke  . 1 9 4 14-7 31 8 6 1 0 0 3 7  . 2 2 6 12 0 5 0  . 4 1 9 0 1 0-0 8 11 0 1.000

48 NEIL, Andrew  . 0 0 0 4-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000

Totals  . 3 2 3 52 1819 448 588 120 16 69 415 947  . 5 2 1 285 61 388 36  . 4 2 6 28 20 45-58 1332 500 61  . 9 6 8

Opponents  . 3 2 0 52 1863 428 596 138 24 66 391 980  . 5 2 6 231 67 379 41  . 4 0 9 26 12 60-69 1315 447 55  . 9 7 0

LOB - Team (450), Opp (439). DPs turned - Team (50), Opp (46). IBB - Team (3), MCALISTER, J 2, SPENRATH, R. 1. Picked off -

STEPHENS, S. 2, WALKER, K. 2, KINKADE, K. 2, WEISSENBORN 1, WOOD, T. 1.

(All games Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr b/avg wp hp bk sfa sha

13 RUSSELL, Brett  5 . 8 0 4-3 15 7 0 0/0 0 54.1 56 42 35 15 40 14 2 8  . 2 5 9 7 6 0 1 0

27 LOPEZ, David  7 . 7 1 4-2 14 11 0 0/0 0 65.1 92 63 56 28 45 23 1 8  . 3 3 2 7 8 0 3 4

--------------------

17 MOGEN, Cristian  0 . 0 0 1-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 2.0 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 0  . 2 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

22 BAKER-LIVINGSTON,Be  3 . 0 0 0-0 2 2 0 0/0 0 6.0 6 2 2 1 8 1 0 0  . 2 8 6 1 2 0 1 0

40 BANNISTER, Wil  5 . 6 9 2-0 21 5 0 0/0 3 49.0 56 33 31 22 28 10 2 8  . 2 8 1 6 5 0 2 1

33 PURSER, Daxton  5 . 8 2 1-2 11 7 0 0/0 0 34.0 33 25 22 26 36 9 1 2  . 2 5 2 3 8 2 0 1

19 STILL, Justin  6 . 0 8 1-0 14 0 0 0/0 1 13.1 15 11 9 15 11 2 1 1  . 3 0 0 2 4 0 1 0

31 PENGELLY, Dayne  6 . 9 4 4-4 12 10 0 0/1 0 48.0 71 47 37 34 55 16 3 6  . 3 3 8 11 8 2 1 3

35 STEINKAMP, Arthur  7 . 2 9 4-1 23 0 0 0/1 0 42.0 56 38 34 15 24 16 5 2  . 3 2 0 3 6 0 3 0

34 BARNHOUSE, Josh  8 . 9 2 2-3 18 4 0 0/0 1 35.1 51 37 35 17 34 12 2 10  . 3 4 9 2 2 0 5 2

 6 MCBROOM, Brian  9 . 1 9 1-0 17 0 0 0/0 3 15.2 20 16 16 8 11 4 1 4  . 3 0 3 0 4 1 2 0

23 JACKSON, Jaren  9 . 5 5 3-5 23 2 0 0/0 1 43.1 71 49 46 24 46 14 2 10  . 3 6 2 6 7 0 4 1

39 CASTILLO, Ryan 11.95 1-3 10 2 0 0/0 0 20.1 37 29 27 6 22 10 2 3  . 4 0 2 3 4 0 2 0

38 LEHMBECK, Blake 13.50 0-0 2 0 0 0/0 0 2.0 6 3 3 1 2 2 1 0  . 5 0 0 2 0 0 0 0

48 NEIL, Andrew 18.00 0-0 5 1 0 0/0 0 4.0 3 11 8 13 5 0 1 0  . 2 0 0 3 3 1 1 0

29 HARDY, Wyatt 20.00 0-1 8 1 0 0/0 1 9.0 21 20 20 4 12 4 0 4  . 4 3 8 1 0 0 0 0

41 ROMERO, Blane 54.00 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 0.1 0 2 2 2 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals  7 . 7 4 28-24 52 52 0 1/1 10 444.0 596 428 382 231 379 138 24 66  . 3 2 0 57 67 6 26 12

Opponents  8 . 2 5 24-28 52 52 2 2/1 8 438.1 588 448 402 285 388 120 16 69  . 3 2 3 47 61 5 28 20

PB - Team (4), HOLLAND, J. 3, SMITH, K. 1, Opp (3). Pickoffs - Team (4), PURSER, D. 1, BARNHOUSE, J 1, RUSSELL, B. 1,

BANNISTER, W 1, Opp (7). SBA/ATT - HOLLAND, J. (38-44), SMITH, K. (22-22), RUSSELL, B. (11-11), PENGELLY, D. (8-9), PURSER,

D. (5-9), LOPEZ, D. (7-7), BARNHOUSE, J (6-7), JACKSON, J. (6-7), STEINKAMP, A (6-6), CASTILLO, R. (3-4), BANNISTER, W (3-4),

NEIL, A. (2-2), HARDY, W. (1-1), MCBROOM, B. (1-1), STILL, J. (1-1).



2024 New Mexico Baseball

Overall Statistics for New Mexico (as of May 18, 2024)

(All games Sorted by Fielding pct)

Player c po a e fld% dp sba csb sba% pb ci

26 MANSY, Luke 19 8 11 0 1.000 2 0 0   - - - 0 0

27 LOPEZ, David 16 3 13 0 1.000 0 7 0 1.000 0 0

47 OTT, Ethan 9 9 0 0 1.000 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

23 JACKSON, Jaren 5 0 5 0 1.000 0 6 1  . 8 5 7 0 0

31 PENGELLY, Dayne 4 0 4 0 1.000 0 8 1  . 8 8 9 0 0

39 CASTILLO, Ryan 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 3 1  . 7 5 0 0 0

19 STILL, Justin 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0

43 TRUJILLO, Gene 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

48 NEIL, Andrew 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0

22 BAKER-LIVINGSTON,Be 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

29 HARDY, Wyatt 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0

18 HOLLAND, Jake 302 270 30 2  . 9 9 3 0 38 6  . 8 6 4 3 0

30 SPENRATH, Reed 462 435 22 5  . 9 8 9 48 0 0   - - - 0 0

11 STEPHENS, Sean 58 56 1 1  . 9 8 3 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

24 SMITH, Kyle 100 94 4 2  . 9 8 0 0 22 0 1.000 1 0

 2 WEISSENBORN, Chase 109 29 77 3  . 9 7 2 25 0 0   - - - 0 0

 8 KINKADE, Konner 176 67 104 5  . 9 7 2 26 0 0   - - - 0 0

15 WALKER, Khalil 104 99 2 3  . 9 7 1 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

12 ASBY, Will 95 91 0 4  . 9 5 8 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

14 CARRIS, Akili 67 21 43 3  . 9 5 5 2 0 0   - - - 0 0

 3 DIXON, Devon 192 58 125 9  . 9 5 3 30 0 0   - - - 0 0

 4 WOOD, Tye 71 65 1 5  . 9 3 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

10 MUNGUIA, Austin 9 8 0 1  . 8 8 9 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

34 BARNHOUSE, Josh 6 1 4 1  . 8 3 3 0 6 1  . 8 5 7 0 0

40 BANNISTER, Wil 11 3 6 2  . 8 1 8 0 3 1  . 7 5 0 0 0

 9 MCALISTER, Josh 54 7 37 10  . 8 1 5 5 0 0   - - - 0 0

33 PURSER, Daxton 5 0 4 1  . 8 0 0 0 5 4  . 5 5 6 0 0

13 RUSSELL, Brett 3 1 1 1  . 6 6 7 0 11 0 1.000 0 0

35 STEINKAMP, Arthur 8 3 2 3  . 6 2 5 0 6 0 1.000 0 0

 6 MCBROOM, Brian 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 1 0 1.000 0 0

38 LEHMBECK, Blake 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

41 ROMERO, Blane 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

17 MOGEN, Cristian 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Totals 1893 1332 500 61  . 9 6 8 50 60 9  . 8 7 0 4 0

Opponents 1817 1315 447 55  . 9 7 0 46 45 13  . 7 7 6 3 0

Hitting minimums - 1 Games   1 AB   2.0 AB/Game   1 TPA   2.0 TPA/Game

Pitching minimums - 1 Games   1.0 IP/Game


